# CH \$215.00 46394

ETAS ID: TM356880

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:NEW ASSIGNMENTNATURE OF CONVEYANCE:ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Glanbia Nutritionals (NA), Inc.		08/18/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Glanbia Nutritionals (Ireland) Limited
Street Address:	Glanbia House
City:	Kilkenny
State/Country:	IRELAND
Entity Type:	Limited Company: IRELAND

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4639463	AMINOBLAST
Registration Number:	4546729	FULLSCOPE
Registration Number:	3872530	GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS
Registration Number:	3872565	GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS - CUSTOMIZED SOLUTI
Registration Number:	4608910	HYDROMAX
Registration Number:	4491718	MICRO-A
Registration Number:	4437194	NUTRA-B
Registration Number:	4437193	NUTRA-E

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-609-7943

**Email:** skowalski@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Sylvia Kowalski

**Address Line 1:** 222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48086.00.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sylvia Kowalski
SIGNATURE:	/Sylvia Kowalski/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0249

DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2015
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0250

# ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Glanbia Nutritionals (NA), Inc., a Delaware Corporation, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the registered United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A:

WHEREAS, Glanbia Nutritionals (Ireland) Limited, a Limited Company of Ireland, having its registered office at Glanbia House, Kilkenny, Ireland, is desirous of acquiring rights in said marks and said registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Glanbia Nutritionals (NA), Inc., does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Glanbia Nutritionals (Ireland) Limited, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks and said registrations, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks and said registrations and in accordance with which the said marks are used, together with all common law rights of Glanbia Nutritionals (NA), Inc., including the right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of said marks or said registrations.

GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS (NA), INC.

Dated: 8/18/15

Title: C.F.O.

"See attached certificate"

CHICAGO/#2737891.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0251

# SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE	
AMINOBLAST	Nov. 18, 2014	
FULLSCOPE	Jun. 10, 2014	
GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS	Nov. 09, 2010	
GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS - CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS	Nov. 09, 2010	
HYDROMAX	Sep. 23, 2014	
MICRO-A	Mar. 04, 2014	
NUTRA-B	Nov. 19, 2013	
NUTRA-E	Nov. 19, 2013	
	AMINOBLAST FULLSCOPE GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS GLANBIA NUTRITIONALS - CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS HYDROMAX MICRO-A NUTRA-B	

## **CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT**

CIVIL CODE § 1189

	ficate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	)
County ofSan Diego	)
	Walter E. Pueschel, a Notary Public
On <u>AUS 1 8 2016</u> before me,	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
	Sizevity
personally appeared <u>+ RED M.</u>	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledge	ry evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are owledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), acted, executed the instrument.
*	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
WALTER E. PUESCHEL Commission # 1981874 Notary Public - California San Diego County My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2016	Signature of Notary Public
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing th	PPTIONAL  nis information can deter alteration of the document or  his form to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: <u>なくだるみ れみ ァ ア</u> の Number of Pages: ユニー Signer(s) Other Ti	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: FRED M B R D P  Corporate Officer — Title(s): FRED  Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other: □ Signer Is Representing: FRED	

©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

TRADEMARK REEL: 005634 FRAME: 0253

RECORDED: 09/30/2015